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2019 CDSME-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts (PoC) and Other Contacts 
 
Florida 
(PoC) Mary Hodges 
Government Analyst 
Division of Statewide Community Based Services 
Department of Elder Affairs 
4040 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, Fl 32399 
Phone: 850-414-2184 
Email: hodgesma@elderaffairs.org 
 
Ginnifer Barber 
Bureau Chief 
Florida Department of Elder Affairs 
4040 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: 850-414-2031  
Email: barberg@elderaffairs.org 
 
Madeleine Nobles 
Division Director 
Statewide Community Based Services 
Department of Elder Affairs 
4040 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, Fl 32399 
Phone: 850-414-2135 
Email: noblesm@elderaffairs.org 
 
Deanna Daniels 
Research Assistant 
Division of Statewide Community Based Services 
Florida Department of Elder Affairs 
4040 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, Fl 32399 
Phone: 850-414-2088 
Email: danielsd@elderaffairs.org 
 
Idaho 
(PoC) Bettina Briscoe 
Program Specialist  
Idaho Commission on Aging 
341 W Washington 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: 208-577-2858 
Email: bettina.briscoe@aging.idaho.gov 
 
 

(PoC) Raul Enriquez 
Area 3 Senior Services Agency 
701 S. Allen Ste. 100 
Meridian, ID 83642 
Phone: 208-898-7070 
Email: raul.enriquez@a3ssa.com 
 
(PoC) Erin Olsen 
Program Specialist 
Idaho Commission on Aging 
341 W. Washington 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: 208-334-3833 
Email: erin.olsen@aging.idaho.gov 
 
Natalie Nathan 
Special Projects Manager 
Area 3 Senior Services Agency 
701 S. Allen Ste. 100 
Meridian, Idaho 83642 
Phone: 208-898-7068 
Email: natalie.nathan@a3ssa.com 
 
Illinois 
(PoC) Padraic Stanley 
Program Coordinator 
Rush University Medical Center, Department of 
Social Work & Community Health 
710 S Paulina St., Suite 429 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-2089 
Email: padraic_stanley@rush.edu 
 
(PoC) Grisel Rodríguez-Morales 
Manager of Health Promotion 
Rush University Medical Center, Department of 
Social Work & Community Health 
710 S Paulina St., Suite 421 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-942-2093 
Email: grisel_rodriguez-morales@rush.edu 
 
(PoC) Robyn Golden 
Email: Robyn_L_Golden@rush.edu 
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Michigan 
(PoC) Ann Andrews 
Senior Program Manager 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 ext. 204 
Email: aandrews@nkfm.org 
 
(PoC) Jodi Burke 
Program Specialist  
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 ext. 232 
Email: jburke@nkfm.org 
 
Caitlin Loughery 
Senior Program Coordinator 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 ext. 240 
Email: cbuechley@nkfm.org 
 
Arlene Guindon 
Senior Program Manager 
National Kidney Foundation of Michigan 
1169 Oak Valley Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108 
Phone: 734-222-9800 ext. 252 
Email: aguindon@nkfm.org 
 
New York 
(PoC) Erin Verdile 
Long Term Care Systems Specialist III, Supervisor 
Division of Policy, Planning, Program and Outcomes 
New York State Office for the Aging, 2 ESP, Floor 4 
Albany, NY 12223 
Phone: 518-474-8973 
Email: erin.verdile@aging.ny.gov 
 
(PoC) Laurie Pferr 
Deputy Director 
Division of Policy, Planning, Program and Outcomes 
New York State Office for the Aging, 2 ESP, Floor 5 
Albany, NY 12223 
Email: laurie.pferr@aging.ny.gov 

Cheryl Udell 
Long Term Care Systems Specialist II 
Division of Policy, Planning, Program and Outcomes 
New York State Office for the Aging 
2 ESP, Floor 4 
Albany, NY 12223 
Email: cheryl.udell@aging.ny.gov 
 
Jessica Rice 
Long Term Care Systems Specialist II 
Division of Policy, Planning, Program and Outcomes 
New York State Office for the Aging 
2 ESP, Floor 4 
Albany NY 12223 
Email: jessica.rice@aging.ny.gov 
 
Tracy Donovan 
Program Research Specialist II 
Division of Policy, Planning, Program and Outcomes 
New York State Office for the Aging 
2 ESP, Floor 4 
Albany, NY 12223 
Email: tracy.donovan@aging.ny.gov 
 
Darleen Collins, Director 
Clinton County Office for the Aging 
135 Margaret Street, Suite 105 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
Phone: 518-565-4620 
Email: darleen.collins@clintoncountygov.com 
 
Nikki Kmicinski 
Executive Director 
Western NY Integrated Care Collaborative, Inc. 
742 Delaware Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14209 
Phone: 716-887-2749 
Email: nkmicinski@wnyicc.org 
 
Celeste Roeller Harp 
Intervention Coordinator 
Arthritis Program 
New York State Department of Health 
150 Broadway, Suite 350 
Menands, NY 12204 
Phone: 518-408-5142 
Email: celeste.harp@health.ny.gov 
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Nancy Katagiri 
Arthritis Program Manager 
New York State Department of Health 
150 Broadway, Suite 350 
Menands, NY 12204 
Phone: 518-408-5142 
Email: nancy.katagiri@health.ny.gov 
 
Katherine Potestio 
Arthritis Program Coordinator 
New York State Department of Health 
150 Broadway, Suite 350 
Menands, NY 12204 
Email: Katherine.Potestio@health.ny.gov 
 
Jody Mercaldi  
Email: Jody.Mercaldi@clintoncountygov.com 
 
Jordan Breckon 
Email: jBreckon@wnyicc.org 
 
Abbey Lavazzo  
Email: Abbey.Lavazzo@aging.ny.gov 
 
North Carolina - MCHS 
(PoC) Mariana Rolinsky 
Project Director 
Public Health Administrator  
Agape Health Services 
120 W Martin Luther King Jr Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
Phone: 252-644 7010 
Email: mrolinsky@agapechc.org 
 
(PoC) Gwendolyn Gilbert 
Perinatal Substance Use Clinician 
Agape Health Services 
120 W Martin Luther King Jr Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
Phone: 252-644 7011 
Email: ggilbert@agapechc.org 
 
Michael McDuffie 
Executive Director 
Agape Health Services 
120 W Martin Luther King Jr Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
Email: mmcduffie@agapechc.org 

North Carolina – UNC at Asheville 
(PoC) Nicolle Miller 
Director of State and Community Collaboration 
NC Center for Health and Wellness 
448 Sherrill Center, CPO #4010 
One University Heights 
Asheville, NC 28804 
Phone: 828-258-7711 
Email: nmiller2@unca.edu  
 
(PoC) Amy Joy Lanou 
Executive Director 
NC Center for Health and Wellness 
459 Sherrill Center, CPO #4030 
One University Heights 
Asheville, NC 28804 
Phone: 828-250-2317 
Email: alanou@unca.edu   
 
Rebecca Freeman 
Healthy Aging Specialist 
Division of Aging and Adult Services 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
693 Palmer Drive, 2101 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699  
Phone: 919-855-342 
Email: rebecca.freeman@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Pennsylvania 
(PoC) James Lin 
VP of Senior Services and Adult Living 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine  
1858 West Grandview Blvd 
Erie, PA 16509 
Phone: 814-868-3488 
Email: jlin@lecomslc.org 
 
Kristen Gehrlein 
Director of Home Care 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
1858 West Grandview Blvd 
Erie, PA 16509 
Email: kgehrlein@lecomslc.org 
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Melanie Titzel 
Director of Operations 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
1858 West Grandview Blvd 
Erie, PA 16509 
Email: mtitzel@lecomslc.org 
 
Danielle Hansen, D.O. 
Geriatrician 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
1858 West Grandview Blvd 
Erie, PA 16509 
Email: dhansen@mch1.org 
 
Kelsey Gaskins 
PROgrESS Grant Coordinator 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine Senior 
Living Center 
Phone: 803-397-7819 
Email: kgaskins@lecomslc.org 
 
Amy Chevalier  
Program Director 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
1858 West Grandview Blvd 
Erie, PA 16509 
Email: achevalier@lecomslc.org 
 
Rebecca Wise 
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine 
1858 West Grandview Blvd 
Erie, PA 16509 
Email: rwise@lecomslc.org 
 
South Dakota 
(PoC) Megan Jacobson 
Nutrition Field Specialist 
SDSU Extension 
SDSU Extension Mitchell Regional Center 
1800 E. Spruce St. 
Mitchell, SD 57301 
Phone: 605-995-7378 
Email: megan.jacobson@sdstate.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

(PoC) Lori Oster 
Program Coordinator, Better Choices, Better 
Health® SD 
SDSU Extension 
Sioux Falls Regional Center 
2001 E 8th St 
Sioux Falls, SD  57103 
Phone: 605-782-3290 ext.267    
Email: lori.oster@sdstate.edu 
 
Suzanne Stluka 
Food & Families Program Director 
SDSU Extension, SWG 435, Box 2275A 
Brookings, SD 57007 
Phone: 605-695-0720 
Email: suzanne.stluka@sdstate.edu 
 
Lacey McCormack 
Evaluator, Associate Professor 
South Dakota State University, SWG 415 
Brookings, SD 57007  
Phone: 605-688-4046 
Email: lacey.mccormack@sdstate.edu 
 
Texas 
(PoC) Jessica Walker 
Director, Community Wellness Solutions 
Dallas Area Agency on Aging 
(Community Council of Greater Dallas) 
1341 W. Mockingbird Ln., Suite 1000W 
Dallas, TX 75247 
Phone: 214-954-4218 
Email: jwalker@ccadvance.org 
 
(PoC) Chidi Okafor 
Manager, Evidence Based Programs 
Community Council/Dallas Area Agency on Aging 
1341 W. Mockingbird Ln., Suite 1000W 
Dallas, TX 75247 
Phone: 214-954-4229 
Email: cokafor@ccadvance.org 
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Doris Soler 
Dallas Director, Area Agency on Aging 
Community Council of Greater Dallas (Community 
Council) 
1341 W. Mockingbird Ln. Suite 1000W 
Dallas, TX 75247  
Phone: 214-954-4203 
Email: dsoler@ccadvance.org 
 
Washington 
(PoC) Beth Adams 
Outcome Improvement Specialist 
Office of Chronic Care, Wellbeing, and Performance 
Improvement 
Aging and Long Term Support Administration 
Washington State Department of Social and Health 
Services 
PO Box 45600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Phone: 360-725-3495  
Email: adamse@dshs.wa.gov 
 
(PoC) Todd Dubble   
Office Chief, Chronic Care, Well Being & 
Performance 
WA Department of Social & Health Services  
PO Box 45600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Phone: 360-725-2562  
Email: dubblgt@dshs.wa.gov 
 
(PoC) Derek Jenkins 
CDSME Program Manager 
Washington State Department of Social and Health 
Services 
PO Box 45600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Phone: 360-725-3547  
Email: jenkid@dshs.wa.gov 
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